
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Georgia Southern 280  276       556  -20 

T6  2   Vanderbilt 283  280       563  -13 
5  T3   Florida 282  282       564  -12 

10  T3   North Carolina State 286  278       564  -12 
T3  5   Lipscomb University 281  287       568  -8 
T8  6   Jacksonville  284  290       574  -2 
T3  7   Iowa 281  294       575  -1 
12  T8   Kentucky 293  284       577  +1 
T8  T8   East Tennessee St. 284  293       577  +1 
1  T8   College of Charleston 279  298       577  +1 

T6  11   UAB 283  297       580  +4 
11  12   North Florida 290  298       588  +12 
13  13   Notre Dame 297  292       589  +13 
14  14   Kansas State 304  301       605  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Brett Barron  Georgia Southern  67  66       133  -11   
T4 2   Theo Humphrey  Vanderbilt  68  67       135  -9   
T9 T3   Benjamin Shipp  North Carolina State  69  67       136  -8   
1 T3   Dawson Armstrong  Lipscomb University  66  70       136  -8   

T9 T3   Steven Fisk  Georgia Southern  69  67       136  -8   
T9 T6   Stephen Franken  North Carolina State  69  68       137  -7   
T4 T6   Sam Horsfield  Florida  68  69       137  -7   
T16 T8   R.J. Keur  UAB  70  68       138  -6   
T9 T8   Trevor Hulbert  East Tennessee St.  69  69       138  -6   
T16 T8   Patrick Martin  Vanderbilt  70  68       138  -6   
T4 T8   William Rainey  College of Charleston  68  70       138  -6   
T21 T12   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  71  69       140  -4   
T2 T12   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  67  73       140  -4   
T16 T14   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  70  71       141  -3   
T21 T14   Gordon Neale  Florida  71  70       141  -3   
T21 T14   Archer Price  Georgia Southern  71  70       141  -3   
T16 T14   Hunter Dunagan  College of Charleston  70  71       141  -3   
T53 T18   Jacob McBride  North Carolina State  75  67       142  -2   
T46 T18   Tyler McDaniel  Kentucky  74  68       142  -2   
T21 T18   Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  71  71       142  -2   
T21 T18   Andy Zhang  Florida  71  71       142  -2   
T16 T22   Mateusz Gradecki  East Tennessee St.  70  73       143  -1   
T9 T22   Taylor Eyster  UAB  69  74       143  -1   
T4 T22   David Wicks  Jacksonville  68  75       143  -1   
T29 T22   Eric Ansett  Lipscomb University  72  71       143  -1   
T4 T22   Matthew Walker  Iowa  68  75       143  -1   
T29 T27   Dillon Woods  North Florida  72  72       144  E   
T21 T27   Cooper Musselman  Kentucky  71  73       144  E   
T29 T27   Ryan Orr  Florida  72  72       144  E   
T46 T27   Will Gordon  Vanderbilt  74  70       144  E   
T37 T27   Carson Schaake  Iowa  73  71       144  E   
T37 32   Stephen Stallings Jr.  Kentucky  73  72       145  +1   
T53 T33   Lukas Euler  Kentucky  75  71       146  +2   
T46 T33   Mikey Feher  Lipscomb University  74  72       146  +2   
T53 T33   Matt Liston *  Kentucky  75  71       146  +2   
T53 T33   Crawford Simmons *  Georgia Southern  75  71       146  +2   
T21 T33   John Augenstein  Vanderbilt  71  75       146  +2   
T9 T33   Trevor Gold  Lipscomb University  69  77       146  +2   
T9 T33   Parker Derby  College of Charleston  69  77       146  +2   
T68 T40   Blake Barens  Notre Dame  77  70       147  +3   
T53 T40   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  75  72       147  +3   
T29 T40   Jonas Vaisanen *  Georgia Southern  72  75       147  +3   
T46 T40   Jake Storey  Georgia Southern  74  73       147  +3   
T37 T44   Geuntae Kim  East Tennessee St.  73  75       148  +4   

T21 T44   Tim Harry  UAB  71  77       148  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T44   Davis Lamb  Notre Dame  73  75       148  +4   
T37 T44   Ryoto Furuya  Iowa  73  75       148  +4   
T37 T48   Harrison Rhoades  North Carolina State  73  76       149  +5   
T46 T48   Ryan Jahn  Jacksonville  74  75       149  +5   
T70 T48   Michael Mattiace *  North Florida  78  71       149  +5   
T37 T48   Cody O'Toole  Georgia Southern  73  76       149  +5   
T46 T52   Ryan Celano  Florida  74  76       150  +6   
T53 T52   Miguel Delgado  Notre Dame  75  75       150  +6   
T29 T52   John Felitto  Notre Dame  72  78       150  +6   
T46 T52   Alex Schaake  Iowa  74  76       150  +6   
T37 T56   William Walker, III  UAB  73  78       151  +7   
T29 T56   Travis Trace  North Florida  72  79       151  +7   
T70 T56   Christian Salzer *  North Carolina State  78  73       151  +7   
T68 T56   Henry James *  UAB  77  74       151  +7   
T53 T60   Fred Allen Meyer  Kentucky  75  77       152  +8   
T63 T60   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  76  76       152  +8   
T63 T60   Ben Reichert  East Tennessee St.  76  76       152  +8   
T29 T60   Zack Ford  East Tennessee St.  72  80       152  +8   
T78 T60   Ben Albin  Notre Dame  80  72       152  +8   
T53 T60   Michael Decker  Vanderbilt  75  77       152  +8   
T70 T60   Stoney Crouch  Lipscomb University  78  74       152  +8   
T53 T67   Luukas Alakulppi *  Georgia Southern  75  78       153  +9   
T53 T67   Alexander DeRosa *  Georgia Southern  75  78       153  +9   
T78 T67   Roland Massimino  Kansas State  80  73       153  +9   
T37 T67   Matt Green  Kansas State  73  80       153  +9   
T29 T67   Christian Baliker  College of Charleston  72  81       153  +9   
T70 72   Davis Richards  North Carolina State  78  77       155  +11   
T70 T73   Elliott Fullalove  Jacksonville  78  78       156  +12   
T63 T73   Logan Sowell  College of Charleston  76  80       156  +12   
T70 T73   AJ Crouch *  Florida  78  78       156  +12   
T63 T76   Osten Waite  North Florida  76  81       157  +13   
T63 T76   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  76  81       157  +13   
T76 T78   Murray Naysmith  UAB  79  79       158  +14   
T76 T78   Hunter Ostrom *  Notre Dame  79  79       158  +14   
81 80   Ben Fernandez  Kansas State  84  76       160  +16   
80 81   Jack Simpson *  Iowa  83  81       164  +20   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Georgia Southern 280 276 556

1 Brett Barron (5) 67 66 133

T3 Steven Fisk (3) 69 67 136

T14 Archer Price (4) 71 70 141

T40 Jake Storey (1) 74 73 147

T48 Cody O'Toole (2) 73 76 149

2 Vanderbilt 283 280 563

2 Theo Humphrey (2) 68 67 135

T8 Patrick Martin (1) 70 68 138

T27 Will Gordon (4) 74 70 144

T33 John Augenstein (3) 71 75 146

T60 Michael Decker (5) 75 77 152

T3 Florida 282 282 564

T6 Sam Horsfield (1) 68 69 137

T14 Gordon Neale (3) 71 70 141

T18 Andy Zhang (2) 71 71 142

T27 Ryan Orr (4) 72 72 144

T52 Ryan Celano (5) 74 76 150

T3 North Carolina State 286 278 564

T3 Benjamin Shipp (4) 69 67 136

T6 Stephen Franken (1) 69 68 137

T18 Jacob McBride (3) 75 67 142

T48 Harrison Rhoades (2) 73 76 149

72 Davis Richards (5) 78 77 155

5 Lipscomb University 281 287 568

T3 Dawson Armstrong (1) 66 70 136

T22 Eric Ansett (2) 72 71 143

T33 Mikey Feher (4) 74 72 146

T33 Trevor Gold (5) 69 77 146

T60 Stoney Crouch (3) 78 74 152

6 Jacksonville 284 290 574

T12 Sam Uhland (4) 71 69 140

T18 Raul Pereda (2) 71 71 142

T22 David Wicks (1) 68 75 143

T48 Ryan Jahn (3) 74 75 149

T73 Elliott Fullalove (5) 78 78 156

7 Iowa 281 294 575

T12 Raymond Knoll (1) 67 73 140

T22 Matthew Walker (2) 68 75 143

T27 Carson Schaake (3) 73 71 144

T44 Ryoto Furuya (5) 73 75 148

T52 Alex Schaake (4) 74 76 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Kentucky 293 284 577

T18 Tyler McDaniel (2) 74 68 142

T27 Cooper Musselman (1) 71 73 144

32 Stephen Stallings Jr. (4) 73 72 145

T33 Lukas Euler (3) 75 71 146

T60 Fred Allen Meyer (5) 75 77 152

T8 East Tennessee St. 284 293 577

T8 Trevor Hulbert (4) 69 69 138

T22 Mateusz Gradecki (1) 70 73 143

T44 Geuntae Kim (3) 73 75 148

T60 Ben Reichert (2) 76 76 152

T60 Zack Ford (5) 72 80 152

T8 College of Charleston 279 298 577

T8 William Rainey (1) 68 70 138

T14 Hunter Dunagan (5) 70 71 141

T33 Parker Derby (2) 69 77 146

T67 Christian Baliker (4) 72 81 153

T73 Logan Sowell (3) 76 80 156

11 UAB 283 297 580

T8 R.J. Keur (3) 70 68 138

T22 Taylor Eyster (1) 69 74 143

T44 Tim Harry (2) 71 77 148

T56 William Walker, III (4) 73 78 151

T78 Murray Naysmith (5) 79 79 158

12 North Florida 290 298 588

T14 Phillip Knowles (1) 70 71 141

T27 Dillon Woods (5) 72 72 144

T56 Travis Trace (2) 72 79 151

T60 Andrew Alligood (3) 76 76 152

T76 Osten Waite (4) 76 81 157

13 Notre Dame 297 292 589

T40 Blake Barens (1) 77 70 147

T44 Davis Lamb (3) 73 75 148

T52 John Felitto (4) 72 78 150

T52 Miguel Delgado (5) 75 75 150

T60 Ben Albin (2) 80 72 152

14 Kansas State 304 301 605

T40 Jacob Eklund (3) 75 72 147

T67 Roland Massimino (2) 80 73 153

T67 Matt Green (5) 73 80 153

T76 Jeremy Gandon (1) 76 81 157

80 Ben Fernandez (4) 84 76 160
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T33 Crawford Simmons (Georgia Southern) 75 71 146

T33 Matt Liston (Kentucky) 75 71 146

T40 Jonas Vaisanen (Georgia Southern) 72 75 147

T48 Michael Mattiace (North Florida) 78 71 149

T56 Christian Salzer (North Carolina State) 78 73 151

T56 Henry James (UAB) 77 74 151

T67 Alexander DeRosa (Georgia Southern) 75 78 153

T67 Luukas Alakulppi (Georgia Southern) 75 78 153

T73 AJ Crouch (Florida) 78 78 156

T78 Hunter Ostrom (Notre Dame) 79 79 158

81 Jack Simpson (Iowa) 83 81 164
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Keur UAB 2.50 -4 
M. Liston Kentucky 2.50 -4 
S. Horsfield Florida 2.63 -3 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 2.75 -2 
B. Shipp NC State 2.75 -2 
L. Alakulppi Ga South 2.75 -2 
B. Barron Ga South 2.75 -2 
T. Gold Lipscomb 2.75 -2 
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 2.88 -1 
C. Simmons Ga South 2.88 -1 
S. Fisk Ga South 2.88 -1 
S. Uhland JU 2.88 -1 
M. Walker Iowa 2.88 -1 
T. Harry UAB 2.88 -1 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 2.88 -1 
A. Price Ga South 3.00 E 
C. Musselman Kentucky 3.00 E 
W. Rainey Charleston 3.00 E 
C. Schaake Iowa 3.00 E 
D. Richards NC State 3.00 E 
C. O'Toole Ga South 3.00 E 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Ansett Lipscomb 3.80 -4 
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 3.85 -3 
S. Fisk Ga South 3.85 -3 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 3.90 -2 
T. Hulbert ETSU 3.90 -2 
D. Woods N Florida 3.90 -2 
M. Gradecki ETSU 3.90 -2 
R. Knoll Iowa 3.90 -2 
W. Rainey Charleston 3.90 -2 
B. Barron Ga South 3.90 -2 
H. Dunagan Charleston 3.95 -1 
A. Price Ga South 3.95 -1 
B. Shipp NC State 3.95 -1 
P. Knowles N Florida 3.95 -1 
S. Franken NC State 3.95 -1 
A. Zhang Florida 3.95 -1 
D. Wicks JU 3.95 -1 
L. Euler Kentucky 3.95 -1 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 4.00 E 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 4.00 E 
W. Walker, III UAB 4.00 E 
R. Keur UAB 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 4.13 -7 
B. Barron Ga South 4.13 -7 
R. Furuya Iowa 4.25 -6 
S. Horsfield Florida 4.25 -6 
G. Neale Florida 4.25 -6 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 4.25 -6 
J. McBride NC State 4.25 -6 
S. Franken NC State 4.25 -6 
B. Shipp NC State 4.38 -5 
T. Hulbert ETSU 4.38 -5 
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 4.38 -5 
S. Uhland JU 4.38 -5 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 4.50 -4 
S. Fisk Ga South 4.50 -4 
M. Walker Iowa 4.50 -4 
T. Trace N Florida 4.50 -4 
W. Rainey Charleston 4.50 -4 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.50 -4 
R. Pereda JU 4.50 -4 
C. Musselman Kentucky 4.50 -4 
T. Eyster UAB 4.50 -4 
H. Dunagan Charleston 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
D. Armstrong Lipscomb 2
H. Rhoades NC State 1
J. McBride NC State 1
S. Franken NC State 1
C. Schaake Iowa 1
R. Furuya Iowa 1
A. Crouch Florida 1
S. Horsfield Florida 1
J. Storey Ga South 1
S. Fisk Ga South 1
J. Vaisanen Ga South 1
B. Barron Ga South 1
L. Alakulppi Ga South 1
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 1
T. Harry UAB 1
T. McDaniel Kentucky 1
L. Euler Kentucky 1
S. Uhland JU 1

Birdies 
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 13
B. Barron Ga South 13
T. Hulbert ETSU 12
B. Shipp NC State 11
E. Ansett Lipscomb 10
S. Horsfield Florida 10
R. Knoll Iowa 10
M. Walker Iowa 10
A. Zhang Florida 10
P. Knowles N Florida 9
G. Neale Florida 9
S. Franken NC State 9
S. Fisk Ga South 9
C. Musselman Kentucky 9
R. Keur UAB 9
W. Rainey Charleston 8
A. DeRosa Ga South 8
J. McBride NC State 8
T. Gold Lipscomb 8
S. Uhland JU 8
Z. Ford ETSU 8
B. Reichert ETSU 7

Pars 
R. Jahn JU 29
R. Pereda JU 29
M. Gradecki ETSU 29
A. Price Ga South 29
P. Martin Vanderbilt 28
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 27
H. Dunagan Charleston 27
W. Rainey Charleston 26
C. O'Toole Ga South 26
J. Vaisanen Ga South 26
C. Simmons Ga South 26
T. Eyster UAB 25
S. Stallings Jr. Kentucky 25
E. Fullalove JU 25
T. Trace N Florida 24
T. McDaniel Kentucky 24
R. Keur UAB 24
S. Fisk Ga South 24
J. Felitto Notre Dame 24
J. Eklund Kansas St. 24
S. Crouch Lipscomb 24
C. Salzer NC State 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Gold Tees 73.20 81

2 Gold Tees 73.74 81

 

Total Average Scores
Gold Tees 73.47 162

 

Forest Heights Country Club: Gold Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 394     12 50 18 1   

2 4 439     4 55 15 7   

3 3 170     15 50 16     

4 4 403     11 63 7     

5 4 337     14 50 16 1   

6 3 130   1 14 53 11   2 

7 5 549   7 41 29 3 1   

8 4 412     8 50 18 5   

9 5 526   2 30 38 8 2 1 

10 4 402     4 30 36 10 1 

11 4 433     10 48 18 5   

12 5 540   2 17 46 13 3   

13 3 198       50 30 1   

14 4 423     12 51 13 4 1 

15 3 203     3 58 19 1   

16 4 386     5 61 12 3   

17 4 438     5 42 27 7   

18 5 564   2 33 38 6 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 402 +0.68 

17 4 438 +0.44 

13 3 198 +0.40 

2 4 439 +0.31 

8 4 412 +0.25 

11 4 433 +0.22 

15 3 203 +0.22 

16 4 386 +0.16 

14 4 423 +0.15 

1 4 394 +0.10 

5 4 337 +0.05 

3 3 170 +0.01 

6 3 130 +0.01 

12 5 540 -0.02 

4 4 403 -0.05 

9 5 526 -0.23 

18 5 564 -0.33 

7 5 549 -0.62 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 439 +0.28 

10 4 402 +0.28 

15 3 203 +0.22 

12 5 540 +0.21 

14 4 423 +0.19 

13 3 198 +0.17 

8 4 412 +0.15 

6 3 130 +0.10 

4 4 403 +0.09 

17 4 438 +0.07 

1 4 394 +0.06 

11 4 433 +0.06 

3 3 170 +0.04 

9 5 526 -0.04 

5 4 337 -0.07 

16 4 386 -0.10 

18 5 564 -0.11 

7 5 549 -0.41 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 402 +0.68 

17 4 438 +0.44 

13 3 198 +0.40 

2 4 439 +0.31 

8 4 412 +0.25 

11 4 433 +0.22 

15 3 203 +0.22 

16 4 386 +0.16 

14 4 423 +0.15 

1 4 394 +0.10 

5 4 337 +0.05 

6 3 130 +0.01 

3 3 170 +0.01 

12 5 540 -0.02 

4 4 403 -0.05 

9 5 526 -0.23 

18 5 564 -0.33 

7 5 549 -0.62 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 394     24 104 31 3   

2 4 439     12 101 38 11   

3 3 170     25 108 29     

4 4 403   1 20 119 19 3   

5 4 337     38 91 30 3   

6 3 130   2 26 101 29 2 2 

7 5 549   9 75 69 8 1   

8 4 412     23 95 33 11   

9 5 526   2 56 76 23 2 3 

10 4 402     14 72 61 14 1 

11 4 433     19 107 30 6   

12 5 540   3 32 87 30 7 3 

13 3 198     9 102 48 2 1 

14 4 423     18 106 32 5 1 

15 3 203     7 115 37 3   

16 4 386     22 116 21 3   

17 4 438     14 100 40 8   

18 5 564   2 59 79 18 3 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12405&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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